Sollenberger, Dennis

From: Dennis Sollenberger «W/L/é
Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2008 6:06 PM
To: Jenny Goodman

Subject: Re: regs

Jenny:

I looked at the current SA-200 table on the web site and it has 40.2a as NRC for States that do not have 11e.(2)

authority. However, the 10 CFR sheets are not totally consistent with SA-200 and SA-200 does not have the regulatlons .

changes since about 2003 included in the table.

The 40.31(f) and (g) were included since at the last updating of the table the Agreement States could have regulated
uranium hexafloride conversion facilities. The Commission recently concluded that UF6 conversion facilities should be
regulated only by NRC. Therefore, when the table is updated these sections would be changed to NRC.

The references in the table for 10 CFR 150 should not have the reference to 150.3 (a), (b), etc since the numbering of

“the definitions was removed in 2003 and the definitions are just listed alphabetically. You should also be aware that
there were some additional definitions added in that rulemaking that the State is required to adopt, so please look at th
latest version of the CFR for ali the definitions.

Sorry for the confusion but we cannot keep up with all the changes ourselves.
Dennis Sbllenberger

>>> "Jenny Goodman" <Jenny.Goodman@dep.state.nj.us> 02/07/2008 3:39 PM >>>
Dennis, _

~ I think there is also a problem in that the Compatibility table on the web site is from August 30, 2006 and some of the
regs were updated as late as Nov. 2007. This is an issue in Part 150, where the Compatibility Table lists subsections
that are no longer there. . Very confusing. ' .
Jenny




